
cityofnovi.org

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item H
September 27, 2010

SUBJECT: Approval to award an amendment to the engineering services contract for
construction engineering services related to 2010 Capital Preventative Maintenance ­
Major Roads Phase 2, to URS Corporation, for a not-to-exceed fee of $25,802.

SUBMlnlNG DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division~V

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:~ I YYff
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED $25,802
AMOUNT BUDGETED $200,000 (Design and Construction)
LINE ITEM NUMBER 202-202.00-866.500 Major Road CPM

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The second phase of the proposed 2010 Roadway Capital Preventative Maintenance
Program includes the repair of four City major road segments. This project includes
multiple CPM treatment methods which were determined during the design process
based on our asset management approach, and designed to extend the life of the City's
roads in the most cost-effective manner.

The construction phase engineering fees are determined using two components: 1) the
contract administration fee, which is determined using the fee percentage in Exhibit B of
the Agreement For Professional Engineering Services for Public Projects, and 2) the
construction inspection fee determined using a cost per inspection (crew) day from Exhibit
B of the consultant's agreement that is then multiplied by the number of days of
inspection specified by the contractor. The construction phase fees for this project include
a contract administration fee of $8,582 (5.5% of $156,025 construction bid) and an
inspection fee of $17,220 ($615 per crew day, multiplied by the 28 days provided in the
contractor's bid) for a total not-to-exceed fee of $25,802.

The construction contract award is also being considered elsewhere on this agenda.
Construction is scheduled to begin in October 2010 and completion is anticipated by
November 2010.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval to award an amendment to the engineering services
contract for construction engineering services related to 2010 Capital Preventative
Maintenance - Major Roads Phase 2, to URS Corporation, for a not-to-exceed fee of
$25,802.

;i f; :;:2;: t'y: ii.N;~

Mayor Landry
Mavor Pro Tem Gatt
Council Member Crawford
Council Member Fischer

;.~Li 2 .,y N
Council Member Margolis
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt



MAP INTERPRETATION NoncE

Mllfl in!Clm 00 depicted Is nat Il1tended 10 reptiICe or SUbstNtfl for
lIl'lyo1Picill or pril'Nf)' I04.IICO_ ThtSI'nllPWH~I.ndedto mett
NltiOlUI Map A.ccUlIq Sand.wcfs .,d uu tha most rec:e"t,

-ecuratfl 60UfC-U ~.llbte to th people 01 the City of No"';.
B«md-v measurements and Wet c.ak:ula!ion$ we 8f!Pfo:.(im.te

and 1h000d not be con.tNed ItS .UlVey meuuren'\flflts J)tl1'otmed by
.ltcen5ed MichigWi Surveyor as detmed in Mlchiglfl Public: Act 132

011970 I'Illmendcd. P1used contKtth5 City GIS M,nl.gef to
(.O,"ll'irm aotllce ItId 3CCU1KY Infolm'!Ion f~ated to d'i$ map.

o <60920 1.840 2.780 3.680

Feet



Except as specifically set fOlth in this First Amendment, the Supplemental Professional
Engineering Services Agreement remains in full force and effect.

WITNESSES DRS Corporation - Great Lakes

behalfon

By:
Its:

",.0-"."- was acknowledged before me this __ day of _

by

The foregoing _

20_,

20_, by on behalf of the City ofNovi.

Notary Public
Oakland County, Michigan
My Commission Expires: _

Page 2 of 2



FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE
SUPPLEMENTAL PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

2010 CAPITAL PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE
MAJOR ROADS PHASE 2

First Amended Agreement between the City of Novi, 45175 W. Ten Mile Road, Novi, MI
48375-3024, hereafter, "City," and URS Corporation - Great Lal<es1,.-whose address is 27777
Franklin Road, Suite 2000, Southfield, MI 48034~ hereaft~~;i' "Consultant," relating to
modifications of the fee basis for engineering services.,<f, i:! "e:following sections of the
Supplemental Professional Engineering Services Agreeni~~t; as ~~ e and entered into on
November 9, 2010 shall be amended as follows: ,;.", . \" i. ","'vrv1 v",<. "
Section 2. Pavment for Professional Engineeri~,g,'~erYices,The followino ~'fu;~raphs shall be
amended as follows: .~::P- .,.j:""

.'~" ~

1. Basic Fee.

a.
b.

the
fee

2. Unchanged

Page 1 of 2


